NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 1112 of Title 60, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

A.  Notwithstanding any other law, a property owner located in a 

municipality with a population in excess of one hundred thirty 

thousand (130,000) people, as determined by the most recent Federal 

Decennial Census, may submit a claim for compensation in an amount 

determined pursuant to subsection B of this section if an affected 

government in which the real property is located adopts and follows